== MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

C || (]| ]

Date
10/03

10/06

10/07

10/09

10/10

Time
1515

1430

1806

10:27

1400

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report
October 01, 2018-October 31, 2018

Location Violation Details

Park Hills Campus  Lost Wallet Student lost wallet, believed to be on campus
DPS Unsecured door Found unsecured during security check

Lot D Suspicious Act Subject seen near vehicle, threw object into

Woods and left the area

C.E. Building Medical Emergency Male student with Truck Driver School having
Chest pains

College Park Drill Fire Drill

Disposition
Checked areas
where student
had been/NF
Area searched
Door Secured

Veh. Checked
owner located.
Later moved
by owner.

EMS response
Officer assist

Test Drill #1

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



10/14

10/15

10/17

10/19

10/21

10/23
10/25
10/26
10/29

10/29

14:40

2300

1820

1330

1630

1000

1130

1200

1411

1705

NCC

Fine Arts Building

Field House

Baseball field

Baseball field

Staff lot 1
Handicap Lot/ 1
Lot A

Lockout

Lockout

Lost Wallet Student called stating he lost wallet and possible

locations

Unsecured Door Door found to be unsecured

Uncooperative Was sitting in a reserved seat at volley

game. Refused to identify himself to security
Yelled at security officer and was upset he had
to move stating there are no reserved seats

Parking Violation Baseball player parking in grass at ball field

Parking Violation Baseball player parking in grass at ball field

Battery issue Dead battery

Battery issue Dead battery
Lockout Student locked keys in car
College Park student locked keys in the car

College Park student locked keys in the car

located and
returned

Area Checked
Door secured
Subject moved
without
further

incident

vehicle moved
by owner

vehicle moved
by owner
Jumpstart
Jumpstart
entry made
Entry made

Entry made

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



