

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report

October 01, 2018-October 31, 2018

<u>Date</u> 10/03	<u>Time</u> 1515	<u>Location</u> Park Hills Campus	<u>Violation</u> Lost Wallet	<u>Details</u> Student lost wallet, believed to be on campus	<u>Disposition</u> Checked areas where student
10/06	1430	DPS	Unsecured door	Found unsecured during security check	had been/NF Area searched Door Secured
10/07	1806	Lot D	Suspicious Act	Subject seen near vehicle, threw object into Woods and left the area	Veh. Checked owner located. Later moved by owner.
10/09	10:27	C.E. Building	Medical Emergency	Male student with Truck Driver School having Chest pains	EMS response Officer assist
10/10	1400	College Park	Drill	Fire Drill	Test Drill #1

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax

10/14	14:40	NCC	Lost Wallet	Student called stating he lost wallet and possible locations	located and returned
10/15	2300	Fine Arts Building	Unsecured Door	Door found to be unsecured	Area Checked Door secured
10/17	1820	Field House	Uncooperative	Was sitting in a reserved seat at volley game. Refused to identify himself to security Yelled at security officer and was upset he had to move stating there are no reserved seats	Subject moved without further incident
10/19	1330	Baseball field	Parking Violation	Baseball player parking in grass at ball field	vehicle moved by owner
10/21	1630	Baseball field	Parking Violation	Baseball player parking in grass at ball field	vehicle moved by owner
10/23	1000	Staff lot 1	Battery issue	Dead battery	Jumpstart
10/25	1130	Handicap Lot/1	Battery issue	Dead battery	Jumpstart
10/26	1200	Lot A	Lockout	Student locked keys in car	entry made
10/29	1411	Lockout	College Park	student locked keys in the car	Entry made
10/29	1705	Lockout	College Park	student locked keys in the car	Entry made

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax